Rebecca’s Cave Road
0Old Monument Road
Guy Banks Road
Whitman Seymour Road
Robert Thompson Way
Major Donald Drive

(Price 40 cents).

97B 165
44B 171
86A 174
14C 200
14D 204
99A,101A,102A,104A 168

Made in Council this 16th day of August, 1988.

MONA N. JACKSON
Clerk of the Executive Council.

Supplement No. 1 published with Gazette No. 22 of 1988

THE ROADS (NAMES OF PUBLIC ROADS)
REGULATIONS, 1988



CAYMAN ISLANDS

THE ROADS LAW, 1974

(Law 18 of 1974)

THE ROADS (NAMES OF PUBLIC ROADS) REGULATIONS, 1988

In exercise of the powers conferred upon the Governor in Council by paragraph (d)
of section 19 of the Roads Law, 1974, the following Regulations are hereby made -

Citation. 1.

Roads) Regulations, 1988.

Names of 2.

These Régulations may be cited as the Roads (Names of Public

The following public roads in the Registration Sections of

public George Town Central, George Town South, West Bay Northeast,

roads.

Savannah, Lower Valley, Bodden Town, High Rock, East End, East

Interior, Colliers, Rum Point, North Side, Cayman Brac Central,
Cayman Brac East, Cayman Brac West, and Little Cayman East
are hereby named -

NAME

Ralph Drive

Seaview Road
Church Avenue
Austin Conolly Drive
Hutland Road
Lighthouse Road

Palmetto Point Road
Peckerwood Street
Doubloon Way

Selina Way

Farm Road

Thomas Russell Way
John McLean Drive West
John McLean Drive East

BLOCKNUMBERS(S)

39E,40A,45A,49B
68A,72B
72B,72C,76B
74A,76B

49A
104A,107A,109A,110A,
111A,112A
8A,9A,116A

27E

38B

48E

66A

14CJ,14D

72B

72B,72C,76B

BOUNDARY PLAN(S)

66,161

67

107,108,109
115

117,119

138

151

156

43



